OP \$40.00 5543874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM491675 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ownership name for Registration No. 5543874 previously recorded on Reel 006423 Frame 0577. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name Assignment was inadvertently filed against Reg. No. 5543874. That registrant did not change its name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newton Software, Inc.		09/27/2018	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gravity Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	288 106th Avenue, NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5543874	GROUNDWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name:Sarah Otte GraberAddress Line 1:441 Vine StreetAddress Line 2:2700 Carew TowerAddress Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah O. Graber/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM487777 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gravity Technologies, Inc.		02/24/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newton Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	4811 Montgomery Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45212	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451821	GRAVITY
Registration Number:	3451820	GRAVITYPEOPLE
Registration Number:	5543874	GROUNDWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Otte Graber Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAYC-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah O. Graber/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-tm-6094-0286(2)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6094-0286(2)#page2.tif

RECORDED: 09/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0695